
2025 JV Girls NIBPAF H.S. PreSeason

JV TEAM STANDINGS

POF School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Grand Total +/- leader

1 Harlem JV Orange 951 984 863 844 955 4597 0

2 Hononegah JV 753 740 777 817 769 3856 -741

3 Harlem JV Black 695 758 749 685 780 3667 -930

4 Guilford JV 1 Blue 539 537 604 594 645 2919 -1678

5 Dixon JV 457 558 547 566 531 2659 -1938

6 East JV 507 514 527 540 478 2566 -2031

7 Guilford JV White 402 386 404 395 472 2059 -2538

8 Team of Individuals 442 442 425 374 354 2037 -2560

9 Auburn JV 337 306 373 364 413 1793 -2804

Cherry Bowl 11/28/2025



2025 JV Girls NIBPAF H.S. PreSeason

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 High Game

1 Harlem JV Orange Addison Rodriguez 231 236 160 167 160 236

2 Harlem JV Orange Natalie Abruzzo 232 205 170 144 179 232

3 Harlem JV Orange Kaylee Martins 162 151 194 154 223 223

4 Hononegah JV Kahlee Birnbaum 171 147 145 169 212 212

5 Harlem JV Orange Raina Hathaway 165 198 157 179 206 206

6 Harlem JV Black Rowan Bennett 201 163 147 135 201 201

6 Dixon JV Kelsie Day 113 92 115 201 154 201

8 Harlem JV Orange Jazlyn Steward 161 194 182 200 187 200

9 Hononegah JV Hailey Hounshell 120 137 150 194 135 194

10 Hononegah JV Kylie Brooks 150 176 189 138 135 189

11 Hononegah JV Reese Henrey 181 146 183 184 140 184

11 Hononegah JV Chloe Eberhardt 0 0 0 184 0 184

13 Harlem JV Black Alaynna Williams 104 147 161 172 132 172

14 Auburn JV Kayla Daniels (East) 128 109 171 150 150 171

15 Harlem JV Black Audrina Thorson 147 166 136 145 165 166

15 Dixon JV Delaney Peterson 100 145 135 156 166 166

17 Harlem JV Black Anna Wilbourn 118 157 149 113 136 157

18 Harlem JV Black Chanelliz Rodriguez 125 125 156 120 146 156

18 East JV Aleana Coliz 106 123 156 132 78 156

20 Guilford JV 1 Blue Stella Pearson 120 124 138 108 150 150

21 Hononegah JV Alyssa Martin 131 134 110 132 147 147

22 Dixon JV Jade Reineke 104 144 98 82 119 144

22 Guilford JV 1 Blue Addson McNamer 98 104 144 102 0 144

24 Team of Individuals Isabella Riggins (Hono) 138 126 114 85 56 138

25 Guilford JV 1 Blue Airayla Smith 86 0 105 133 136 136

26 Guilford JV 1 Blue Ryker Handy 0 104 120 133 104 133

26 Auburn JV Vivian Hulsey 110 117 101 133 130 133

26 Auburn JV Yaretzi Orozco 99 80 101 81 133 133

29 Guilford JV White Ha Phan 69 75 112 79 131 131

30 Guilford JV 1 Blue Sharlene Rodriguez 112 91 0 118 130 130

31 Team of Individuals Devyn Utz (Jeff) 93 105 129 127 98 129

32 East JV Aleana Coliz 111 95 92 79 126 126

33 Guilford JV 1 Blue Isabella Barbuto 123 114 97 0 125 125

34 East JV Bryanna Burg 124 121 107 123 106 124

35 Team of Individuals Caitlyn Ertz (Hono) 100 100 80 81 118 118

36 East JV Gennesis Montoya 111 113 78 102 81 113

37 Team of Individuals Alex McCoy (Jeff) 111 111 102 81 82 111

37 Guilford JV White Willow Lodge 111 99 80 77 111 111

39 Dixon JV Lyla Gibson 81 108 110 57 43 110

40 East JV Adriana Solache 55 62 94 104 87 104

41 Guilford JV White Brittany Waller 93 92 75 80 82 93

42 Dixon JV Adrianna Scheck 59 69 89 70 49 89

43 Guilford JV White Kenny Kudingo 70 73 65 88 82 88

44 Guilford JV White Grace Tuula 59 47 72 71 66 72
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JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game



2025 JV Girls NIBPAF H.S. PreSeason

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 Series Average

1 Harlem JV Orange Addison Rodriguez 231 236 160 167 160 954 190.80

2 Harlem JV Orange Natalie Abruzzo 232 205 170 144 179 930 186.00

3 Harlem JV Orange Jazlyn Steward 161 194 182 200 187 924 184.80

4 Harlem JV Orange Raina Hathaway 165 198 157 179 206 905 181.00

5 Harlem JV Orange Kaylee Martins 162 151 194 154 223 884 176.80

6 Harlem JV Black Rowan Bennett 201 163 147 135 201 847 169.40

7 Hononegah JV Kahlee Birnbaum 171 147 145 169 212 844 168.80

8 Hononegah JV Reese Henrey 181 146 183 184 140 834 166.80

9 Hononegah JV Kylie Brooks 150 176 189 138 135 788 157.60

10 Harlem JV Black Audrina Thorson 147 166 136 145 165 759 151.80

11 Hononegah JV Hailey Hounshell 120 137 150 194 135 736 147.20

12 Harlem JV Black Alaynna Williams 104 147 161 172 132 716 143.20

13 Auburn JV Kayla Daniels (East) 128 109 171 150 150 708 141.60

14 Dixon JV Delaney Peterson 100 145 135 156 166 702 140.40

15 Dixon JV Kelsie Day 113 92 115 201 154 675 135.00

16 Harlem JV Black Anna Wilbourn 118 157 149 113 136 673 134.60

17 Harlem JV Black Chanelliz Rodriguez 125 125 156 120 146 672 134.40

18 Hononegah JV Alyssa Martin 131 134 110 132 147 654 130.80

19 Guilford JV 1 Blue Stella Pearson 120 124 138 108 150 640 128.00

20 East JV Aleana Coliz 106 123 156 132 78 595 119.00

21 Auburn JV Vivian Hulsey 110 117 101 133 130 591 118.20

22 East JV Bryanna Burg 124 121 107 123 106 581 116.20

23 Team of Individuals Devyn Utz (Jeff) 93 105 129 127 98 552 110.40

24 Dixon JV Jade Reineke 104 144 98 82 119 547 109.40

25 Team of Individuals Isabella Riggins (Hono) 138 126 114 85 56 519 103.80

26 East JV Bryanna Burg 111 95 92 79 126 503 100.60

27 Auburn JV Yaretzi Orozco 99 80 101 81 133 494 98.80

28 Team of Individuals Alex McCoy (Jeff) 111 111 102 81 82 487 97.40

29 East JV Gennesis Montoya 111 113 78 102 81 485 97.00

30 Team of Individuals Caitlyn Ertz (Hono) 100 100 80 81 118 479 95.80

31 Guilford JV White Willow Lodge 111 99 80 77 111 478 95.60

32 Guilford JV White Ha Phan 69 75 112 79 131 466 93.20

33 Guilford JV 1 Blue Ryker Handy 0 104 120 133 104 461 115.25

34 Guilford JV 1 Blue Airayla Smith 86 0 105 133 136 460 115.00

35 Guilford JV 1 Blue Isabella Barbuto 123 114 97 0 125 459 114.75

36 Guilford JV 1 Blue Sharlene Rodriguez 112 91 0 118 130 451 112.75

37 Guilford JV 1 Blue Addson McNamer 98 104 144 102 0 448 112.00

38 Guilford JV White Brittany Waller 93 92 75 80 82 422 84.40

39 East JV Adriana Solache 55 62 94 104 87 402 80.40

40 Dixon JV Lyla Gibson 81 108 110 57 43 399 79.80

41 Guilford JV White Kenny Kudingo 70 73 65 88 82 378 75.60

42 Dixon JV Adrianna Scheck 59 69 89 70 49 336 67.20

43 Guilford JV White Grace Tuula 59 47 72 71 66 315 63.00
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JV INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series


